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FIRST TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Hunter Hisky	 Southwest Baptist (Mo.)	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo.	 .399	 208	 45	 83	 22	 4	 6	 57	 .630	 .453	 19	 11-14
1B	 Zack Shannon	 Delta State (Miss.)	 Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 .434	 219	 63	 95	 12	 1	 19	 88	 .758	 .498	 25	 0-0
2B	 Alex DeLaCruz	 Eastern New Mexico	 Jr.	 Freeport, N.Y.	 .441	 177	 65	 78	 16	 2	 7	 41	 .672	 .522	 25	 20-24
3B	 Nolten Milton	 Union (Tenn.)	 Jr.	 Clarksville, Tenn.	 .337	 205	 51	 69	 20	 3	 13	 51	 .654	 .398	 14	 3-4
SS	 Cole Taylor	 Illinois Springfield	 Sr.	 Fairmount, Ill.	 .395	 215	 63	 85	 25	 4	 12	 47	 .716	 .461	 21	 7-10
OF	 Nick Beinlich	 Belmont Abbey (N.C.)	 Sr.	 Easton, Pa.	 .386	 210	 76	 81	 15	 1	 22	 57	 .781	 .492	 42	 34-37
OF	 Pablo O’Connor	 Azusa Pacific (Calif.)	 Sr.	 El Cajon, Calif.	 .392	 204	 62	 80	 15	 1	 19	 65	 .755	 .456	 28	 8-12
OF	 Luke Setzer	 Catawba (N.C.)	 Sr.	 Salisbury, N.C.	 .415	 246	 69	 102	 18	 2	 18	 57	 .724	 .467	 22	 8-12
DH	 Dallas Schramm	 Nebraska Kearney	 Sr.	 Omaha, Neb.	 .356	 191	 39	 68	 20	 0	 13	 53	 .665	 .408	 13	 1-1
UTL	 Dylan Harris	 Nova Southeastern (Fla.)	 Sr.	 Land O’Lakes, Fla.	 .448	 221	 49	 99	 20	 0	 4	 33	 .593	 .472	 9	 15-19

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BAA
SP	 Jacob Blank	 Augustana (S.D.)	 Sr.	 Gretna, Neb.	 0.78	 10-0	 0	 3	 2	 69.0	 42	 14	 6	 15	 86	 .169
SP	 Kyle Leahy	 Colorado Mesa	 Jr.	 Boulder, Colo.	 1.41	 13-0	 1	 4	 2	 108.2	 85	 22	 17	 13	 96	 .211
SP	 Dalton Roach	 Minnesota State Mankato	 Sr.	 Eau Claire, Wisc.	 1.56	 10-1	 0	 6	 2	 86.2	 54	 18	 15	 12	 128	 .180
RP	 Josiah Gray	 LeMoyne (N.Y.)	 Jr.	 New Rochelle, N.Y.	 0.63	 1-0	 10	 0	 0	 14.1	 7	 1	 1	 2	 22	 .143

SECOND TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Andrew Jaehnig	 Assumption (Mass.)	 Jr.	 Quincy, Mass.	 .401	 157	 28	 63	 16	 3	 5	 33	 .637	 .449	 33	 0-0
1B	 Justin Childers	 Ohio Dominican	 Sr.	 Pickerington, Ohio	 .451	 175	 62	 79	 17	 5	 14	 60	 .846	 .526	 31	 18-21
2B	 Kyle Smith	 Catawba (N.C.)	 Sr.	 Greensboro, N.C.	 .345	 203	 60	 70	 16	 1	 8	 36	 .552	 .448	 37	 8-9
3B	 Cal Gentry	 Georgia College	 So.	 Perry, Ga.	 .442	 197	 58	 87	 11	 2	 1	 42	 .533	 .489	 2	 7-10
SS	 Chad Frazier	 Concord (W.Va.)	 So.	 Roanoke, Va.	 .428	 194	 73	 83	 8	 6	 5	 45	 .608	 .511	 28	 15-16
OF	 David Vinsky	 Northwood (Mich.)	 So.	 Farmington Hills, Mich.	 .449	 243	 62	 109	 27	 4	 4	 60	 .642	 .483	 19	 2-5
OF	 Giovanni Dingcong	 St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)	 Sr.	 Daly City, Calif.	 .302	 212	 53	 64	 4	 0	 20	 52	 .604	 .403	 33	 25-29
OF	 Logan Augustine	 Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)	 Sr.	 Urbandale, Iowa	 .399	 193	 74	 77	 19	 2	 13	 53	 .720	 .522	 46	 13-13
DH	 Shane Dressler	 West Chester (Pa.)	 Sr.	 York Haven, Pa.	 .375	 200	 47	 75	 20	 3	 4	 41	 .565	 .452	 24	 2-4
UTL	 Drew Delsignore	 Mercyhurst (Pa.)	 Sr.	 New Middleton, Ohio	 .396	 164	 42	 65	 14	 2	 10	 59	 .689	 .430	 12	 12-13

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BAA
SP	 Bryant Haralson	 Henderson State	 Sr.	 Atkins, Ark.	 2.16	 10-3	 0	 7	 4	 104.1	 75	 27	 25	 13	 114	 .197
SP	 Tyler Jandron	 Northwood	 Sr.	 Negaunee, Mich.	 2.37	 12-1	 0	 5	 3	 91.0	 82	 35	 24	 30	 102	 .238
SP	 David Lebron	 Tampa (Fla.)	 Sr.	 Homestead, Fla.	 2.66	 7-1	 0	 1	 0	 91.1	 73	 32	 27	 27	 103	 .213
RP	 Chris Metrick	 West Virginia Wesleyan	 Sr.	 Beckley, W.Va.	 1.85	 6-0	 8	 0	 0	 39.0	 32	 17	 8	 14	 46	 .219

THIRD TEAM
Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 Avg.	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 SLG	 OBP	 BB	 SB
C	 Brandon Purcell	 Georgia College	 Sr.	 Glennville, Ga.	 .320	 206	 55	 66	 16	 2	 10	 55	 .563	 .395	 24	 10-13
1B	 Mason McClellan	 Columbus State (Ga.)	 Sr.	 McDonough, Ga.	 .381	 202	 45	 77	 14	 0	 16	 60	 .688	 .450	 20	 1-2
2B	 Brad Baldwin	 Wayne State (Mich.)	 Sr.	 Troy, Mich.	 .359	 195	 36	 70	 22	 2	 3	 41	 .538	 .442	 26	 2-2
3B	 Tom McCarthy	 Seton Hill (Pa.)	 Sr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa.	 .379	 190	 46	 72	 12	 1	 7	 40	 .563	 .472	 19	 38-47
SS	 Micah Kaaukai	 Cameron (Okla.)	 Sr.	 Hilo, Hawaii	 .435	 138	 42	 60	 7	 2	 2	 30	 .558	 .557	 27	 15-20
OF	 Clay Casey	 Delta State (Miss.)	 Sr.	 Melbourne, Fla.	 .333	 216	 59	 72	 14	 1	 17	 64	 .644	 .425	 18	 4-5
OF	 Justin Graff-Rowe	 Central Missouri	 Sr.	 Ontario, Canada	 .412	 182	 48	 75	 12	 4	 5	 45	 .604	 .484	 10	 14-19
OF	 Wes Degener	 Lindenwood (Mo.)	 Sr.	 Columbia, Ill.	 .408	 223	 56	 91	 9	 5	 2	 35	 .520	 .481	 26	 3-4
DH	 Tommy Bell	 California Baptist	 Sr.	 Irvine, Calif.	 .425	 120	 31	 51	 12	 0	 6	 26	 .675	 .481	 9	 2-5
UTL	 Jacob Boston	 Angelo State (Texas)	 Sr.	 Chandler, Ariz.	 .358	 187	 50	 67	 5	 3	 11	 54	 .594	 .461	 33	 10-13

Pos.	 Name	 School	 Yr.	 Hometown	 ERA	 W-L	 SV	 CG	 SHO	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 BBA
SP	 David Palmer	 New Haven (Conn.)	 Sr.	 East Islip, N.Y.	 1.51	 8-1	 1	 1	 1	 77.1	 60	 15	 13	 13	 82	 .216
SP	 Mike Cipolla	 West Chester (Pa.)	 Sr.	 Newark, Del.	 1.70	 8-2	 0	 4	 3	 74.0	 59	 23	 14	 19	 45	 .219
SP	 Casey Costello	 Chico State (Calif.)	 Jr.	 La Quinta, Calif.	 2.49	 12-0	 0	 0	 0	 90.1	 85	 33	 25	 13	 52	 .252
RP	 Dominic Yearego	 West Texas A&M	 Jr.	 Prosper, Texas	 2.03	 6-0	 6	 0	 0	 57.2	 44	 14	 13	 10	 58	 .211

HONORABLE MENTION (Players Appearing On More Than One Ballot)
Catcher – Christian Caudle, Texas A&M Kingsville; Brady Pfaadt, Bellarmine (Ky.); A.J. Walden, Alabama Huntsville; Tyler Walters, Slippery Rock (Pa.). First Base – 
None. Second Base – Justin Decker, Dominican (N.Y.); Myles Hager, Cal State Monterey Bay; Andres Rios, Arkansas Monticello. Third Base – Colin Boerst, Hillsdale 
(Mich.); Jacob Richardson, Southern Arkansas; Cameron Santos, Chico State (Calif.). Shortstop – Pat Dorrian, Lynn (Fla.); Joseph Pena, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.); 
Dylan McDearmon, Arkansas Tech. Outfield – Pablo Hernandez, Texas A&M Kingsville; Craig Lewis, Seton Hill (Pa.); Lucas Lorenz, Northern State (S.D.); Drake Mc-
Namara, Southern Indiana; Austin Norman, Fairmont State (W.Va.); Ryan Williams, California Baptist. Designated Hitter – Mitch Henshaw, Angelo State (Texas); 
Brian Lane, Delta State (Miss.); Bill Leroy, North Georgia; Troy Wehde, Quincy (Ill.); Utility – Austin LaDoux, Grand Valley State (Mich.); Jason Polgano, Felician (N.J.); 
Drew Quinones, Lindenwood (Mo.). Starting Pitcher – Seth Birdsong, Delta State (Miss.); Ricky Contreras, Lubbock Christian (Texas); Sean Deely, Wilmington (Del.); 
Nathan Hickey, Tarleton State (Texas); Russell Lamovec, Mercyhurst (Pa.); Frankie Mascatiello, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.); Daniel McCrary, North Georgia; Stephen 
Young, Point Loma (Calif.). Relief Pitcher – Andrew Fernandez, Cal State East Bay; Caleb Jakes, Rollins (Fla.); Aaron Rozek, Minnesota State Mankato; Dylan Stut-
sman, Indianapolis (Ind.).
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ATLANTIC REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Mike Cipolla, West Chester (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Russell Lamovec, Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Chris Vallimont, Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Relief Pitcher: Chris Metrick, West Virginia Wesleyan
Catcher: Tyler Walters, Slippery Rock (Pa.)
First Base: Kolby DeHaas, Lock Haven (Pa.)
Second Base: Chad Frazier, Concord (W.Va.)
Third Base: Tom McCarthy, Seton Hill (Pa.)
Shortstop: Chad Frazier, Concord (W.Va.)
Outfield: Dan Clark, Pitt-Johnstown (Pa.)
Outfield: Craig Lewis, Seton Hill (Pa.)
Outfield: Austin Norman, Fairmont State (W.Va.)
Designated Hitter: Shane Dressler, West Chester (Pa.)
Utility: Drew Delsignore, Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Perry DellaValle, Seton Hill (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Jon Fisher, West Chester (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Gabe Mosser, Shippensburg (Pa.)
Starting Pitcher: Eli Nabholz, Millersville (Pa.)
Relief Pitcher: Mike Mock, Millersville (Pa.)
Catcher: Nate Cardy, Gannon (Pa.)
First Base: Jared Malone, West Chester (Pa.)
First Base: Trevor Wiersma, Concord (W.Va.)
Second Base: Dylan Kerstetter, Pitt-Johnstown (Pa.)
Third Base: Levi Krause, California (Pa.)
Shortstop: Cash Gladfelter, Shippensburg (Pa.)
Shortstop: Nick Ward, West Chester (Pa.)
Outfield: Austin Edgette, Bloomsburg (Pa.)
Outfield: Luca Fuscardo, Slippery Rock (Pa.)
Outfield: Chris Wastchak, California (Pa.)
Outfield: Evan Webb, Concord (W.Va.)
Designated Hitter: Jordan Clark, Concord (W.Va.)
Utility: Grant Hoover, Shippensburg (Pa.)

CENTRAL REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Bryant Haralson, Henderson State (Ark.)
Starting Pitcher: Dalton Roach, Minnesota State
Starting Pitcher: Jacob Blank, Augustana (S.D.)
Relief Pitcher: Aaron Rozek, Minnesota State
Catcher: Hunter Hisky, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
First Base: Collin Nevil, Central Missouri
Second Base: Andres Rios, Arkansas Monticello
Third Base: Jacob Richardson, Southern Arkansas
Shortstop: Dylan McDearmon, Arkansas Tech
Outfield: Lucas Lorenz, Northern State (S.D.)
Outfield: Wes Degener, Lindenwood (Mo.)
Outfield: Justin Graf-Rowe, Central Missouri
Designated Hitter: Dallas Schramm, Nebraska Kearney
Utility: Drew Quinones, Lindenwood (Mo.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Gus Varland, Concordia St. Paul (Minn.)
Starting Pitcher: Cal Giese, St. Cloud State (Minn.)
Starting Pitcher: Kenneth Tabor, Southern Arkansas
Relief Pitcher: Blake Patterson, Henderson State (Ark.)
Catcher: Bo Schmitz, St. Cloud State (Minn.)
First Base: Josh Rehwaldt, Sioux Falls (S.D.)
Second Base: Issac Hormann, Concordia St. Paul (Minn.)
Third Base: Jacob Richardson, Southern Arkansas
Shortstop: Sam Baier, Augustana (S.D.)
Outfield: Josh Timms, Oklahoma Baptist
Outfield: Jack Schmidt, Northern State (S.D.)
Outfield: Scott Litchy, Bemidji State (Minn.)
Designated Hitter: Courtland McPherson, Southern Arkansas
Utility: Andrew Meier, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)

EAST REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Sam Deely, Wilmington (Del.)
Starting Pitcher: Frankie Moscatiello, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Starting Pitcher: David Palmer, New Haven (Conn.)
Relief Pitcher: Josiah Gray, LeMoyne (N.Y.)
Catcher: Andrew Jaehnig, Assumption (Mass.)
First Base: Angelo Navetta, Molloy (N.Y.)
Second Base: Justin Decker, Dominican (N.Y.)
Third Base: Jack Zagaja, New Haven (Conn.)
Shortstop: Joseph Pena, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Outfield: Rob Andreoli, LIU Post (N.Y.)
Outfield: Matt Diesel, Felician (N.J.)
Outfield: Giovanni Dingcong, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Designated Hitter: Ryan Sullivan, Southern New Hampshire
Utility: Jason Polgano, Felician (N.J.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: John Amendola, Franklin Pierce (N.H.)
Starting Pitcher: Chris Cepeda, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)
Starting Pitcher: Mitchell Powers, Southern New Hampshire
Relief Pitcher: Dan Hyatt, Wilmington (Del.)
Catcher: Stephen Octave, Franklin Pierce (N.H.)
First Base: Kendall Small, Wilmington (Del.)
Second Base: Steven Withers, Adelphi (N.Y.)
Third Base: John Friday, Franklin Pierce (N.H.)
Shortstop: Bruce Strickland, Felician (N.J.)
Outfield: Michael Gulino, Pace (N.Y.)
Outfield: Nick Lamberti, Southern Connecticut State
Outfield: Caleb Potter, Southern New Hampshire
Designated Hitter: Don Walsh, Post (Conn.)
Utility: Anthony Shkrelja, St. Thomas Aquinas (N.Y.)

MIDWEST REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Jandron, Northwood (Mich.)
Starting Pitcher: Kyle Griffin, Southern Indiana
Starting Pitcher: Eddie Mathis, Bellarmine (Ky.)
Relief Pitcher: Dylan Stutsman, Indianapolis (Ind.)
Catcher: Brady Pfaadt, Bellarmine (Ky.)
First Base: Justin Childers, Ohio Dominican
Second Base: Brad Baldwin, Wayne State (Mich.)
Third Base: Colin Boerst, Hillsdale (Mich.)
Shortstop: Cole Taylor, Illinois Springfield
Outfield: David Vinsky, Northwood (Mich.)
Outfield: Drake McNamara, Southern Indiana
Outfield: J.C. DeMuri, Quincy (Ill.)
Designated Hitter: Troy Wehde, Quincy (Ill.)
Utility: Austin LaDoux, Grand Valley State (Mich.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Ryan Arnold, Grand Valley State (Mich.)
Starting Pitcher: Ian Dimitrie, Northwood (Mich.)
Starting Pitcher: Mark Delas, Findlay (Ohio)
Relief Pitcher: Ryan Shultz, Trevecca Nazarene (Tenn.)
Catcher: Steven Ring, Hillsdale (Mich.)
First Base: Ryan McClelland, Northwood (Mich.)
Second Base: Jacob Fleming, Southern Indiana
Third Base: Andrew Kirkland, Kentucky Wesleyan
Shortstop: Tom DeCero, Missouri-St. Louis
Outfield: Kyle Orloff, Indianapolis (Ind.)
Outfield: Cody Bridges, Kentucky Wesleyan
Outfield: Adam Fitzgibbon, Saginaw Valley State (Mich.)
Designated Hitter: Cole Brooks, Saginaw Valley State (Mich.)
Utility: Max Widmar, Wisconsin-Parkside
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SOUTH REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Seth Birdsong, Delta State (Miss.)
Starting Pitcher: Tyler Joyner, North Alabama
Starting Pitcher: David Lebron, Tampa (Fla.)
Relief Pitcher: Caleb Jakes, Rollins (Fla.)
Catcher: A.J. Walden, Alabama Huntsville
First Base: Zack Shannon, Delta State (Miss.)
Second Base: Nick Conti, Eckerd (Fla.)
Third Base: Nolten Milton, Union (Tenn.)
Shortstop: Pat Dorian, Lynn (Fla.)
Outfield: Cody Burgess, Florida Southern
Outfield: Clay Casey, Delta State (Miss.)
Outfield: Dalton Murray, Valdosta State (Ga.)
Designated Hitter: Brian Lane, Delta State (Miss.)
Utility: Dylan Harris, Nova Southeastern (Fla.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Brad Case, Rollins (Fla.)
Starting Pitcher: Hunter Jones, Valdosta State (Ga.)
Starting Pitcher: Andy Marzheuser, Florida Tech
Relief Pitcher: Joey Hennessey, Palm Beach Atlantic (Fla.)
Catcher: Austin Mauer, Florida Southern
First Base: David White Jr., Benedict (S.C.)
Second Base: Emil Ellis, Delta State (Miss.)
Third Base: Xavius Burden, Miles (Ala.)
Shortstop: Armando Valentin, Benedict (S.C.)
Outfield: Logan Browning, Florida Southern
Outfield: Andrew McCoy, Benedict (S.C.)
Outfield: Daniel Szpik, Florida Tech
Designated Hitter: Luke Phillips, West Alabama
Utility: Kyle Hubbuch, North Alabama

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Kyle Leahy, Colorado Mesa
Starting Pitcher: Ricky Contreras, Lubbock Christian (Texas)
Starting Pitcher: Nathan Hickey, Tarleton State (Texas)
Relief Pitcher: Dominic Yearego, West Texas A&M
Catcher: Christian Caudle, Texas A&M-Kingsville
First Base: Dylan Lemons, Tarleton State (Texas)
Second Base: Alex DeLaCruz, Eastern New Mexico
Third Base: Jacob Aguilar, St. Mary’s (Texas)
Shortstop: Micah Kaaukai, Cameron (Okla.)
Outfield: Dion Williams, Arkansas-Fort Smith
Outfield: Pablo Hernandez, Texas A&M-Kingsville
Outfield: T.J. Giselbach, St. Edward’s (Texas)
Designated Hitter: Mitch Henshaw, Angelo State (Texas)
Utility: Jacob Boston, Angelo State (Texas)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: J.R. McDermott, Colorado Mesa
Starting Pitcher: Tanner Lawson, St. Edward’s (Texas)
Starting Pitcher: Daniel Crooks, Lubbock Christian (Texas)
Relief Pitcher: Nicklaus Hooper, Lubbock Christian (Texas)
Catcher: Kolton Brown, Oklahoma Christian
First Base: Donnie Perez, St. Mary’s (Texas)
Second Base: Channing Williams, Newman (Kan.)
Third Base: J.J. Carr, Colorado Mesa
Shortstop: Blake Alexander, St. Edward’s (Texas)
Outfield: Jimmy Cubillos, West Texas A&M
Outfield: Blake Adams, Tarleton State (Texas)
Outfield: Jerry Gallegos, Colorado Christian
Designated Hitter: Ryan Rogers, Lubbock Christian (Texas)
Utility: Scotland Church, Lubbock Christian (Texas)

SOUTHEAST REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Daniel McCrary, North Georgia
Starting Pitcher: Tucker Burgess, North Greenville (S.C.)
Starting Pitcher: Hunter Shepherd, Catawba (N.C.)
Relief Pitcher: Griffin Hollifield, Coker (S.C.)
Catcher: Brandon Purcell, Georgia College
First Base: Mason McClellan, Columbus State (Ga.)
Second Base: Kyle Smith, Catawba (N.C.)
Third Base: Cal Gentry, Georgia College
Shortstop: Tyler Adams, Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)
Outfield: Nick Beinlich, Belmont Abbey (N.C.)
Outfield: Luke Setzer, Catawba (N.C.)
Outfield: Logan Augustine, Lincoln Memorial (Tenn.)
Designated Hitter: Bill Leroy, North Georgia
Utility: Ethan Crout, Flagler (Fla.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Anthony Burke, UNC Pembroke
Starting Pitcher: Steven Bower, North Georgia
Starting Pitcher: Michael Livingston, Young Harris (Ga.)
Relief Pitcher: Cole Hinnant, Francis Marion (S.C.)
Catcher: Brian Parreira, USC Aiken
First Base: Drew Ellis, Mount Olive (N.C.)
Second Base: Daulton Martin, Tusculum (Tenn.)
Third Base: Chase Allen, Limestone (S.C.)
Shortstop: Zach Piazza, Limestone (S.C.)
Outfield: Logan Mattix, Georgia College
Outfield: Jose Bonilla, USC Aiken
Outfield: Roberto Rivera, UNC Pembroke
Designated Hitter: Ben Herring, Newberry (S.C.)
Utility: Jarratt Mobley, UNC Pembroke

WEST REGION
First Team
Starting Pitcher: Stephen Young, Point Loma (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Casey Costello, Chico State (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Dillon Miyashiro, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Relief Pitcher: Andrew Fernandez, Cal State East Bay (Calif.)
Catcher: Justin Gomez, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
*First Base: Phillip Steering, Cal State Monterey Bay (Calif.)
*First Base: Logan Porter, Dixie State (Utah)
Second Base: Myles Hager, Cal State Monterey Bay (Calif.)
Third Base: Cameron Santos, Chico State (Calif.)
Shortstop: Tyler Place, Cal State San Marcos (Calif.)
Outfield: Pablo O’Connor, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Outfield: Ryan Williams, California Baptist
Outfield: Casey Sheehan, Northwest Nazarene (Idaho)
Outfield: Max Sanderson, Cal State Monterey Bay
Designated Hitter: Tommy Bell, California Baptist
Utility: Grant St. Martin, Sonoma State (Calif.)
Second Team
Starting Pitcher: Stewart Alexander, Stanislaus State (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Matthew Hernandez, San Francisco State (Calif.)
Starting Pitcher: Mackenzie Gaul, Central Washington
Relief Pitcher: Luke Hare, Saint Martin’s (Wash.)
Catcher: Cody Martin, Cal Poly Pomona
Second Base: Jay Leverett, Western Oregon
Third Base: Bryce Feist, Dixie State (Utah)
Shortstop: Mychael Goudreau, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Outfield: Jalen Garcia, Montana State Billings
Outfield: Wyatt Champlin, Point Loma (Calif.)
Outfield: Brennan McKenzie, Cal Poly Pomona
Designated Hitter: Alex Eliopulos, UC San Diego
Utility: Connor McCord, Western Oregon

* - Tie

2018 Preseason All-Region Teams


